
Dear Fellow Taxpayers and County Colleagues: 

 
Until further notice, the Auditor's office will be open to the public by appointment only. 

Please call 385-468-7200 or email propertytaxappeals@slco.org to schedule an 

appointment. Please use the contact information below for additional questions or inquiries. 

 

All properties have been withdrawn from the 2020 property tax sale in the best interest of the 
public.  Therefore, the next tax sale will be May 2021.  For any questions, please call 385-468-
7242. 

 
Board of Equalization Appeals 
Property tax appeals will continue to be processed in coordination with the other tax offices. 

 Contact: propertytaxappeals@slco.org or 385-468-7242 

State Tax Commission Appeals 
Appeals to the State Tax Commission will continue to be processed in coordination with the State. 

 

Contact for filing appeals: propertytaxappeals@slco.org or 385-468-7243 
 

Contact for STC decisions: Pauline Wilson pmwilson@slco.org or 385-468-7235 
 

Charitable, Religious, and Educational Exemptions 
 

Contact: Terrie Sherbon tsherbon@slco.org or 385-468-7226 
 

Delinquent Property Tax Sale 

All properties have been withdrawn from the 2020 property tax sale in the best interest of the 
public.  Therefore, the next tax sale will be May 2021.   

 
Contact: Karen Helfrich khelfrich@slco.org or 385-468-7242 

 

Community Reinvestment Agency/Tax Increment Financing 
 

Contact: Emily Waterman ewaterman@slco.org or 385-468-7195 
 

Property Tax Division 

Property Tax Division Administrator: Stuart Tsai stsai@slco.org or 385-468-7236 
Associate Division Administrator: Anna Borres aborres@slco.org or 385-468-7233 

 

Audit Services Division 
Audit Services Division Administrator: Shawna Ahlborn, sahlborn@slco.org or 385-468-7119 
Audit Manager: Colleen Hilton, chilton@slco.org or 385-468-7231 

 
 

Thank you all for your patience and understanding during this difficult time. Take care and stay 
safe. 

 
Sincerely, 

 
Scott Tingley, CIA, CGAP 
Salt Lake County Auditor 
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